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1. Heard of ’net neutrality’
Have you heard of the term "net neutrality"?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 46% 55% 36% 42% 44% 50% 44% 41% 48% 46%
No 54% 45% 64% 58% 56% 50% 56% 59% 52% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (188) (268) (383) (160) (334) (428) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 51% 24% 37% 36% 48% 67% 41% 49% 46% 45%
No 54% 49% 76% 63% 64% 52% 33% 59% 51% 54% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (753) (116) (130) (369) (305) (187) (178) (212) (394) (215)
Have broadband
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 46% 53% 26% 21%
No 54% 47% 74% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (768) (125) (105)




YouGov

November 10 - 12, 2014 You

2. Regulated like other industries

Do you think that the internet should be regulated more strictly, like electricity and other utilities, regulated less strictly, like cable TV, or not regulated at all?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Regulated more strictly,

like electricity and other

utilities 23% 22% 25% 21% 25% 20% 31% 36% 20% 11%
Regulated less strictly,

like cable TV 31% 34% 28% 37% 24% 32% 32% 27% 29% 41%
Not regulated at all 26% 30% 21% 23% 24% 28% 27% 20% 25% 35%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 20% 26% 20% 11% 16% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (477) (521) (188) (268) (382) (160) (334) (428) (236)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Regulated more strictly,

like electricity and other

utilities 23% 23% 31% 19% 21% 29% 25% 29% 22% 22% 22%
Regulated less strictly,

like cable TV 31% 32% 22% 34% 32% 26% 36% 29% 26% 30% 37%
Not regulated at alll 26% 25% 27% 27% 28% 25% 23% 16% 35% 25% 24%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 16% 25% 16% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (752) (117) (129) (370) (304) (186) (178) (212) (394) (214)
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Have broadband

Total Yes No Not sure
Regulated more strictly,
like electricity and other
utilities 23% 25% 19% 18%
Regulated less strictly,
like cable TV 31% 31% 30% 30%
Not regulated at all 26% 28% 23% 17%
Not sure 20% 16% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (767) (124) (106)
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3. Have broadband
Do you have broadband internet service

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 73% 79% 69% 60% 76% 7% 78% 68% 2% 84%
No 14% 13% 16% 22% 14% 12% 11% 20% 14% 7%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (187) (269) (383) (160) (334) (428) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 73% 78% 55% 62% 63% 83% 90% 80% 7% 2% 67%
No 14% 12% 31% 15% 22% 10% 5% 12% 12% 16% 17%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 23% 15% 7% 5% 8% 11% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (753) (117) (129) (369) (305) (187) (178) (212) (395) (214)
Have broadband
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 73% 100% — —
No 14% — 100% —
Not sure 12% — - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (768) (125) (106)




YouGov

November 10 - 12, 2014

4. Good value

Do you think you get good value for money from your internet provider?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 47% 49% 45% 49% 49% 46% 44% 45% 43% 59%
No 38% 41% 34% 35% 36% 35% 49% 38% 39% 33%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 16% 15% 19% 7% 17% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (476) (520) (188) (266) (382) (160) (331) (429) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 47% 52% 47% 45% 46% 48% 44% 50% 45% 50%
No 38% 39% 30% 35% 37% 42% 38% 38% 38% 37% 37%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 12% 14% 18% 12% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (752) (115) (129) (368) (305) (187) (174) (212) (395) (215)
Have broadband
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 47% 47% 49% 46%
No 38% 40% 34% 24%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (764) (125) (106)
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5. Allow local government ISP

Do you think that local governments should or should not be allowed to set up municipal internet services?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should be allowed 35% 41% 28% 31% 32% 37% 40% 42% 32% 29%
Should not be allowed 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 31% 35% 25% 28% 43%
Not sure 35% 27% 42% 42% 39% 33% 26% 33% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (188) (269) (382) (160) (334) (428) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be allowed 35% 38% 24% 27% 27% 39% 51% 34% 34% 37% 33%
Should not be allowed 30% 29% 37% 29% 34% 24% 30% 23% 33% 29% 34%
Not sure 35% 33% 40% 43% 40% 37% 19% 43% 33% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (752) (117) (130) (370) (305) (186) (178) (212) (394) (215)
Have broadband
Total Yes No Not sure
Should be allowed 35% 41% 16% 17%
Should not be allowed 30% 29% 39% 26%
Not sure 35% 30% 46% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (767) (125) (106)
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6. Want local government ISP

Would you want your local government to set one up?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 26% 29% 23% 26% 28% 22% 30% 29% 25% 22%
No 38% 43% 33% 33% 36% 40% 42% 33% 35% 51%
Not sure 36% 29% 44% 41% 36% 38% 28% 38% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (476) (518) (186) (268) (382) (158) (333) (425) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 26% 28% 17% 23% 22% 32% 35% 28% 24% 26% 26%
No 38% 36% 47% 41% 41% 31% 37% 33% 37% 39% 40%
Not sure 36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 37% 28% 39% 39% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (750) (116) (128) (367) (304) (187) (176) (212) (392) (214)
Have broadband
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 26% 31% 12% 9%
No 38% 37% 45% 38%
Not sure 36% 32% 42% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (766) (122) (105)




